€Sl E'VQ"J_

>

& ¢ OAKLAND UNIFIED
: ] % SCHOOL DISTRICT
‘i»{% S sg,gsz; Community Schools, Thriving Students

OFFICE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

January 14, 2019

RE: Proposition 39 Preliminary Offer Extension

The District would like to confirm LPS Oakland R&D’s (“LPS”) position regarding a Proposition 39 Offer of Facilities
for the 2020-21 school year.

At this time, it is our understanding that LPS and Oakland Unified School District (“District”) are negotiating an in-
lieu of Proposition 39 lease agreement. In light of the negotiation of the in-lieu of agreement, LPS agrees to extend the
deadline for the receipt of a Preliminary Proposition 39 offer from February 1, 2020 to March 1, 2020.

Please confirm LPS’s intent to grant an extension by signing and returning this letter to Kelly Krag-Arnold, Policy
Specialist, OUSD Office of Charter Schools at: Kelly.KragAmold@ousd.org.

7

“ Signature (Charter School)

S 2¢5 Pare, ¢

Printed Name

'/%[/ wlo

Date

1000 Broadway, Suite 398, Oakland, CA 94607 510.879.1677
www.ousdcharters.net




